Model 3160EC Easy-Close
Easy Close Feature
Cable System (included) and
Wide Drawer Stabilizer Kit (order separately)
Vertical, horizontal, and front to back adjustment
APPLICATIONS:
Use in drawers and trays
31-60 inches wide in

Height
Drawer
Front
Rear
.625" Max.
[15.9] Drawer Depth
2
.625 [15.9]
Max. drawer
side thickness
Figure 2
Figure 1
Drawer Depth equals slide length. General information
shown in Figure 2.
Part number Slide Length Slide Travel A B C Drawer Depths Cabinet Depths
C 3160-12EC 12.00 [304.8] 11.50 [292.1] 5.04 [128.0] 3.78 [96.0] – 12.00 [304.8] 14.30 [363.2] to 16.30 [414.0]
C 3160-14EC 14.00 [355.6] 13.50 [342.9] 5.04 [128.0] 3.78 [96.0] – 14.00 [355.6] 16.30 [414.0] to 18.30 [464.8]
C 3160-15EC 15.00 [381.0] 14.50 [368.3] 5.04 [128.0] 3.78 [96.0] – 15.00 [381.0] 17.30 [439.4] to 19.30 [490.2]
C 3160-16EC 16.00 [406.4] 15.50 [393.7] 5.04 [128.0] 7.56 [192.0] – 16.00 [406.4] 18.30 [464.8] to 20.30 [515.6]
C 3160-18EC 18.00 [457.2] 17.50 [444.5] 5.04 [128.0] 7.56 [192.0] – 18.00 [457.2] 20.30 [515.6] to 22.30 [566.4]
C 3160-20EC 20.00 [508.0] 19.50 [495.3] 8.82 [224.0] 7.56 [192.0] – 20.00 [508.0] 22.30 [566.4] to 24.30 [617.2]
C 3160-21EC 21.00 [533.4] 20.50 [520.7] 8.82 [224.0] 7.56 [192.0] 10.08 [256.0] 21.00 [533.4] 23.30 [591.8] to 25.30 [642.6]
C 3160-22EC 22.00 [558.8] 21.50 [546.1] 8.82 [224.0] 10.08 [256.0] – 22.00 [558.8] 24.30 [617.2] to 26.30 [668.0]
C 3160-24EC 24.00 [609.6] 23.50 [596.9] 8.82 [224.0] 10.08 [256.0] – 24.00 [609.6] 26.30 [668.0] to 28.30 [718.8]
C 3160-26EC 26.00 [660.4] 25.50 [647.7] 8.82 [224.0] 10.08 [256.0] 13.86 [352.0] 26.00 [660.4] 28.30 [718.8] to 30.30 [769.6]
C 3160-28EC 28.00 [711.2] 27.50 [698.5] 8.82 [224.0] 10.08 [256.0] 13.86 [352.0] 28.00 [711.2] 30.30 [769.6] to 32.30 [820.4]
* Load rating based on 22'' slides installed in a 60'' wide drawer cycled 50,000 with carrier strip installed.
3
Cabinet Member Installation
Frameless Overlay Installation